
It is hereby notified that the result of MA Urdu (Part-I) Supplementary  Examination, 2024  held in July, 2025

 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance

Bagh
002301 2008-GBAB-001128 Syed Amir Ali Shah Syed Imtiaz Hussain Shah Pass 229

002302 2016-AKU-005531 Atif Khalil Muhammad Khalil Khan Not Allowed Next Time

002303 2017-AKU-005041 Shahab Ur Rahman Khan Khushal Khan Pass 212

002304 2012-AKU-005018 Kamran Asghar Muhammad Asghar Pass 207

002305 2012-GBAG(G)-005304Rahila Khanum Khazir Hussain Pass 223

002306 2021-AKU-005072 Rabia Yunis Muhammad Yunis Not Allowed Next Time

002307 2014-GBAG(G)-010858Sarwat Manzoor Manzoor Hussain Khan Not Allowed Next Time

002308 2015-GRAG(G)-002450Kainat Nazir Muhammad Nazir Pass 203

Bhimber

002309 2020-AKU-005458 Tahira Jabeen Muhammad Shafi Not Allowed Next Time

002310 2018-GPRG(G)-000528Iqra Altaf Altaf Hussain Pass 233

Kotli

002311 2021-AKU-005085 Kamran Hussain Muhammad Ismail Not Aggregate A/24

002312 2019-GSAG(G)-004473Aneeta Bibi Muhammad Aslam Not Allowed Next Time

002313 2019-GSAG(G)-004446Shama Mehboob Mehboob Ali Khan Pass 202

002314 2021-AKU-005065 Saba Bashir Muhammad Bashir Absent

002315 2019-GIRG(G)-001197 Maryam Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas Pass 214

Mirpur

002316 2018-GDLG(G)-003712Tayyaba Hafeez Muhammad Hafeez Not Allowed Next Time

Muzaffarabad

002317 2019-AKU-000548 Sadaf Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan Pass 213

002318 2002-GMDG-003109 Nazia Imtiaz Muhammad Imtiaz Qureshi Pass 211

002319 2013-GMDG(G)-01532 Iqra Sajjad Sajjad Hussain Pass 255

002320 2017-AKU-006083 Khizra Hanif Muhammad Hanif Not Allowed Next Time

002321 2006-GHDG-002780 Farkhanda Quyyum Abbas Abdul Qayyum Abbasi Not Allowed Next Time

002322 2013-UMDB-000972 Farwa Akram Muhammad Akram Not Allowed Next Time

002323 2015-GMDG(G)-00610 Javeria Siddiqi Abdul Ghafoor Siddiqi Pass 205

Neelum

002324 2021-AKU-005062 Takhleeq Shamas Ur Rehman Pass 209

002325 96-GMDG-002512 Subhia Khanum Nishat Zafar Iqbal Akhtar Not Allowed Next Time

002326 2019-GMDG(G)-00416 Furrhat Shamim Muhammad Iqbal Not Allowed Next Time

002327 2019-GMDG(G)-00638 Nabila Youns Muhammad Youns Not Allowed Next Time

002328 2017-GMDG(G)-00573 Nadia Bibi Saeen Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

002329 2021-AKU-005075 Sehar Ayoub Muhammad Ayoub Khan Pass 233

002330 2016-GARG(G)-007956Tayyaba Asghar Bukhari Syed Ali Asghar Shah Not Allowed Next Time

002331 2017-GHAB(B)-004293Alia Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob Khan Not Allowed Next Time

002332 2008-GKHG-003297 Robina Anwar Muhammad Anwar Khan Not Allowed Next Time

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be 
issued in due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/part are 500.

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2481 /MA Urdu Part-I/S/2024
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Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance

002333 2018-AKU-000782 Farah Naseeb Muhammad Naseeb Pass 205

Sudhnuti

002334 2019-AKU-000513 Moomna Maqsood Maqsood Hussain Not Allowed Next Time

002335 2018-GQNG(G)-002145Amina Fazal Muhammad Fazal Khan Not Allowed Next Time

Jahlum Valley

002336 2018-GHBG(G)-000886Rukhsar Manzoor Muhammad Manzoor Khan Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

002337 2018-AKU-007468 Nadia Kamal Muhammad Kamal Pass 212

Muzaffarabad

002338 2011-GMDB-001624 Sardar Muhammad Sohail Sardar Muhammad Latif Kh Not Allowed Next Time

002339 2018-GANRB(B)-00258Fozia Muneer Muhammad Muneer Khan Not Allowed Next Time

7541 2016-GHBG(G)-000621Anum Bibi Khadam Hussain Fail

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations
 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA Urdu (Part-II) Supplementary Examination, 2024  held in July, 2025
is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance

Bagh

006201 2021-AKU-005072 Rabia Yunis Muhammad Yunis RL P-I

006202 2015-GRAG(G)-002450 Kainat Nazir Muhammad Nazir Pass 440

Kotli

006204 2019-GSAG(G)-004491 Hafsa Atif Atif Iqbal Pass 517

Muzaffarabad

006205 2011-AKU-001321 Mehreen Iqbal Zafar Iqbal Chohan Pass 450

Poonch

006207 2009-AKU-003322 Abid Hussain Tabassum Ahmed Din RL P-I

Muzaffarabad

006208 2017-GMDG(G)-005662 Sanna Shabbir Shabbir Ahmed Pass 478

7801 2018-AKU-007468 Nadia Kamal Muhammad Kamal Khan Division Not Improved 

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD

Dated: 9/1/2026

(Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)

 Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)
THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2482/MA Urdu Part-II/S/2024

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Program are 1000.

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not in 
itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be issued in due course of 
time. 
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA Political Science (Part-I) Supplementary Examination, 2024  held  

2025 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status 

Bagh
003101 2017-AKU-007502 Hamdan Shafiq Shafiq Ahmed Khan Pass 268
Bhimber
003102 2017-AKU-006488 Sami Ullah Khan Abdul Rauf Pass 256
Jahlum Valley
003103 2012-AKU-003475 Muhammad Iqbal KhanMuhammad Yousaf Khan Pass 304
003104 2016-GMDB(B)-004397 Faisal Hameed Abdul Hameed Pass 397
003105 2021-AKU-004802 Shabbir Ahmed Muhammad Abdullah Pass 317
003106 2020-AKU-005568 Lubna Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Pass 250
003107 2018-GHBG(G)-000872 Iqra Bibi Sadiq Khan Not Aggregate
Kotli
003108 2021-AKU-005128 Saba Shamraiz Muhammad Shamaraiz Pass 244
Mirpur
003109 2019-AKU-001745 Ghulam Mustafa Moin Un Din Pass 247
Muzaffarabad
003110 2013-AKU-001881 Zaheer Khan Muhammad Zareen Khan Pass 282
003111 2019-AKU-006427 Jehangir Ahmed Muhammad Maskeen Absent
003112 2016-GMDB(B)-004164 Muhammad Bilal Rahe Muhammad Raheem Absent
003113 2021-AKU-004811 Muhammad Nazeem Mahammad Nazir Not Allowed Next Time
003114 2021-AKU-005086 Hirra Asif Muhammad Asif Khan Pass 322
Neelum
003115 2003-GMDG-004363 Nosheen Saghir Muhammad Saghir Pass 240
003116 2019-AKU-001544 Bibi Fahmida Muhammad Younis Absent
Poonch
003117 2012-GARB(B)-002200 Abid Hussain Kala Khan Pass 257
Sudhnuti
003118 2021-AKU-005208 Danish Hafeez Muhammad Hafeez Pass 312
003119 2021-AKU-005090 Noreen Akhter Muhammad Ishaq Khan Pass 315
003120 2017-GPIG(G)-002951 Aqsa Naz Muhammad Tariq Khan Pass 272
Kotli
003121 2021-AKU-005112 Zeeeshan Hussain Ghulam Rabani Pass 283
Jahlum Valley
003122 2014-AKU-010781 Sajjad Ahmed Muhammad Ishaq Khan Pass 244
Muzaffarabad
003123 2019-AKU-001673 Asif Khan Muhammad Ashraf Not Allowed Next Time
Jahlum Valley
003125 2015-AKU-000340 Muhammad Khateeb Abdul Lateef Pass 298
Mirpur
003126 2010-GMRG-001614 Usma Sarfraz Raja Muhammad Sarfraz KhPass 330
7501 2010-GMDB-003515 Aqib Jameel Mohammad Jameel Khan Pass 350
7502 2016-GARB(B)-000730 Serfaraz Rashid Muhammad Rashid Pass 327
7503 2014-EMDG(g)-013949 Sumiyah Akber Akber Din Pass 328
7504 2013-AKU-001963 Muhammad Imtiaz Muhammad Altaf Khan Pass 309

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

     Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it  
not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be issue   
due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Part are 600

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2483 /MA Pol Science Part-I

     (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA Political Science (Part-II) Supplementary Examination, 2024 held in 

July, 2025  is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name
Resu
lt 

Status Chance

Bagh

006001 2012-EMDB-012156 Waqas Nasim Khan Nasim Ahmed Khan Pass 515

006002 2021-AKU-005155 Syeda Sana Butool Syed Zameer Ahmed Shah Pass 590

Bhimber

006003 92-GBRG-000320 Imtiaz Kousar Kashash Ali Pass 510

006004 2016-GMRG(G)-005796Rabia Bashir Muhammad Bashir Not Allowed Next Time

006005 2012-AKU-000586 Sheram Khan Muhammad Irfan Pass 530

Jahlum Valley

006006 2016-GMDB(B)-004397Faisal Hameed Abdul Hameed Pass 790

006007 2012-AKU-005096 Syed Ayyaz Ali Kazmi Syed Ali Akbar Kazmi Pass 677

006008 2018-AKU-001618 Muhammad Shamshad Rahmat Ullah Pass 500

006009 2018-AKU-000912 Wajid Nazeer Usmani Nazeer Ahmad Usmani Absent

006010 2021-AKU-005168 Beenish Bashir Bashir Khan Fail III A/26

006011 2014-GLAB(B)-009293 Kulsoom Abbas Muhammad Abbas Mir Not Allowed Next Time

006012 2015-AKU-010174 Farhat Aziz Raja Muhammad Aziz Khan Absent

Kotli

006013 2021-AKU-005112 Zeeeshan Hussain Ghulam Rabani Fail III,VI S/25

006014 2013-SSCS(C)-007939 Zerlish Wazir Wazir Muhammad Pass 669

006015 2021-AKU-005119 Nazia Kousar Muhammad Zaman Pass 639

006016 2018-GDTK(G)-004941 Faiza Rasheed Muhammad Rasheed Fail III A/25

006017 2018-QSC(C)-003974 Anmool Khizer Sain Khizer Iqbal Pass 557

Muzaffarabad

006018 2020-AKU-007023 Basit Khurshid Muhammad Khurshid Pass 510

006019 2014-AKU-011159 Shahid Ali Ali Zaman Pass 740

006020 2017-GGPG(G)-004381 Iram Sherazi Syed Farman Ali Shah Fail III A/25

006021 2020-AKU-007022 Talat Khurshid Khurshid Ahmed Not Allowed Next Time

006022 2017-GMDG(G)-005877Tasleem Bano Sattar Muhammad Pass 559

006023 2019-AKU-001663 Naila Noreen Ali Akbar Pass 503

006024 2017-GMDG(G)-005861Nazia Zaheer Raja Zaheer Khan Fail III,VI A/25

Neelum

006025 2017-NVC-006459 Zaker Mehmood Manzoor Hussain Pass 684

Poonch

006027 2021-AKU-005206 Mazhar Ali Noor Muhammad Fail III A/25

Sudhnuti

006028 2017-GPIG(G)-002951 Aqsa Naz Muhammad Tariq Khan Pass 549

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing 
in it does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree 
which will be issued in due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Program are 1200

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2484/MA Pol Science Part-II/S/2024
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Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name
Resu
lt 

Status Chance

Kotli

006030 90-GMRB-001374 Muhammad Yasin Muhammad Sangar Khan Pass 692

Mirpur

006031 2010-GMRG-001614 Usma Sarfraz Raja Muhammad Sarfraz KhanPass 703

Poonch

006032 2017-AKU-007223 Mahvish Anwar Muhammad Anwar Khan Pass 547

Muzaffarabad

006033 2021-AKU-005193 Waseem Akhter Naseem Akhter Pass 564

Bhimber

006034 2019-AKU-001728 Muhammad Jameel Muhammad Malik RL P-I

Bagh

006035 2021-AKU-005134 Qasir Manshad Muhammad Munshad Khan RL

Neelum

006036 2019-AKU-001257 Mian Muhammad Shaffi Fa  Mian Sirbuland Nazami Pass 593

Muzaffarabad

006037 2014-GGPG(G)-005729 Mashab Bibi Habib Ullah Not Allowed Next Time

006038 2016-ANCM(C)-006912 Syeda Isma Naqvi Syed Kazim Hussain Shah Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

Division Improved Case

006039 2017-GHAG(G)-002205 Kiran Jabeen Muhammad Jahangeer R.L Fee(900)

7661 2018-AKU-012426 Sarmad Rasheed Muhammad Rasheed Absent

7662 2018-GBLG(G)-001986 Kishwer Bibi Muhammad Rafiq Division Not Improved 

7663 2014-GMDG(G)-008824Nafeesa Ifrahim Muhammad Ifrahim Pass 321

7664 2016-GHAB(B)-001793 Abdul Qadir Mustafa Muhammad Mustafa Khan Division Not Improved 

7665 2016-GARB(B)-000730 Serfaraz Rashid Muhammad Rashid Pass 311

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

                                         (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)Res
ult
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA Islamyat (Part-I) Supplementary  Examination, 2024  held in July, 

2025 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chanc
Bagh
003401 2021-AKU-004861 Abdul Salam Azad Raja Muhammad Azad 

Khan
Pass 253

Bhimber
003402 2021-AKU-004987 Iqra Aslam Muhammad Aslam Pass 217
Kotli
003403 2021-AKU-004665 Parveen Akhter Dil Muhammad Absent
Muzaffarabad
003405 2009-ANCM-007864 Sidra Shafiq Khawaja Muhammad Not Allowed Next Time
003406 2020-AKU-005749 Aysha Naseer Raja Muhammad Naseer Pass 210
003407 2015-AKU-011513 Uzma Bibi Khan Muhammad Khan Pass 220
Neelum
003408 2016-GMDB(B)- Ezhar Ul Haq Zahoor Ul Haq Pass 207
Poonch
003409 2021-AKU-004740 Kashish Kazmi Manawar Hussain Shah Pass 274
003410 2021-AKU-004753 Areeba Munir Muhammad Munir Pass 230
Sudhnuti
003411 2020-AKU-006999 Aisha Iftikhar Iftikhar Hussain Not Allowed Next Time
Muzaffarabad
003413 2021-AKU-004845 Zameer Ahmed Rehmat Din Not Allowed Next Time
Poonch
003414 2018-GARG(G)-000143 Ifra Batool Abdul Aziz Not Allowed Next Time
Bagh
003415 2006-GBAB-001759 Muhammad Kamran 

 
Muhammad Khurshid Pass 207

Muzaffarabad
003417 2021-AKU-004703 Saima Lateef Muhammad Lateef Khan Pass 201
Poonch
005416 2020-AKU-006922 Saba Mumtaz Mumtaz Hussain Not Allowed Next Time
Muzaffarabad
7511 2019-GBRG(G)-004677 Jawaria Jabeen Arif Hussain Pass 301
7512 2014-GBRG(G)-012342 Jawaria Habib Habib Ur Rehman Pass 313
7513 2012-TCM(C)-007248 Muhammad Arshid Muhammad Nazir Awan Fail

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will 
be issued in due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Part are 500

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No. 2478 /MA ISL Part-I/S2024

 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA Islamic Studies  (Part-II) Annual  Examination, 2024  held in Dec, 

2024 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
Bagh

005601 2018-AKU-001787 Nighat Mukhtar Muhammad Mukhtar Khan Pass 507

005602 2018-GRAG(G)-001097 Nazish Idrees Muhammad Idrees Khan Pass 535

005603 2009-KLCM-013400 Muhammad Javaid Khan Muhammad Afzal Khan Pass 494

Bhimber

005604 2019-AKU-001569 Kamran Aslam Muhammad Aslam RL Chance 

005605 2008-GBRB-000703 Mustafa Sarwer Muhammad Sarwar Pass 541

005606 2003-GBRB-001048 Abdul Jabbar Muhammad Ilyas Fail I A/25

005607 2018-GBRG(G)-005789 Rida Zafar Zafar Iqbal Not Allowed Next Time

005608 2021-AKU-004987 Iqra Aslam Muhammad Aslam Not Allowed Next Time

005609 2015-ARCB(C)-008473 Nazish Bibi Ghulam Ghous Pass 477

005610 2005-GMRG-005905 Shamila Perveen Muhammad Yousaf Fail I,II A/2025

005611 2019-GBLG(G)-000804 Saweera Qurban Muhammad Qurban Pass 538

005612 2018-GBRG(G)-001260 Nimra Majeed Abdul Majeed Pass 498

005613 2018-GBRG(G)-001278 Nida Babar Zaheer U Din Babar Pass 522

005614 2018-GBRG(G)-001232 Zainib Bibi Manzoor Hussain Pass 493

005615 2012-GSCB(C)-003561 Lubna Saleem Muhamamd Saleem Absent

005616 2018-GBRG(G)-001252 Laraib Aziz Abdul Aziz Not Allowed Next Time

Jahlum Valley

005617 2019-AKU-001518 Zia Ullah Khan Inayat Ullah Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005618 2021-AKU-004875 Hina Akhtar Akhtar Ahamad Javid Absent

005619 2010-GCRB-008104 Aqsa Zaffar Zaffar Iqbal Khan Pass 539

Kotli

005620 2019-AKU-001324 Ateeq Ur Rahman Karam Hussain RL P-I

005621 89-GKIB-000462 Zamurrad Hussain Muhammad Shafi Not Allowed Next Time

005622 2019-AKU-000275 Swaira Ali Asghar Ali Asghar Not Allowed Next Time

005623 2013-GKIG(G)-014727 Samera Masoom Muhammad Masoom Pass 585

005624 2014-GKIG(G)-011345 Sadaf Khaliq Muhammad Khaliq RL P-I

005625 2021-AKU-004670 Robina Azim Muhammad Azim Pass 558

005626 2016-FZK(G)-006422 Arousa Alyas Muhammad Alyas Pass 586

005627 2018-GSAG(G)-002159 Hina Zaib Gulzaib Khan R.L Fee(7900)

005628 2019-QSC(C)-001071 Madiha Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas RL P-I

005629 2018-GSAG(G)-002214 Ghosia Khushal Muhammad Khushal Khan Pass 524

005630 2019-AKU-001330 Iqra Latif Muhammad Latif Pass 519

Mirpur

005631 2014-GMRG(G)-012090 Mehak Fatima Naseer Ahmad Not Allowed Next Time

005632 2016-GTHAG(G)-003889 Zoomera Kousar Rafaqat Hussain Pass 587

Muzaffarabad

005633 2012-GMDB(B)-004908 Naseem Ahmed Faqir Muhammad RL P-I

005634 2018-AKU-000038 Sajjad Ahmed Abdul Karim Not Allowed Next TimA/25

005635 2018-AKU-001089 Muhammad Waqas Muhammad Sulaiman Pass 487

005636 2017-GLAB(B)-004174 Muzamal Hussain Gulzar Mir Pass 571

005637 2015-AKU-011182 Syed Naveed Shah Syed Mahroof Shah Fail I A/25

005638 2009-GMDG-005195 Naila Mughal Matloob Khan Mughal Not Allowed Next Time

005639 2015-AKU-012078 Afia Abbasi Muhammad Farid Abbasi Fail II A/26

005640 2021-AKU-004707 Shazia Faiz Faiz Ur Rehman Pass 501

005641 2018-AKU-001560 Farhat Nazir Muhammad Nazir Not Allowed Next Time

005642 2018-AKU-000668 Ishrat Sakhi Hussain Sakhi Hussain Pass 499

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD
(Examinations Department)

Notitication No.2489/MA ISL  Part-II/S/2024

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Program are 1000
The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be 
issued in due course of time. 
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Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
005643 2017-AKU-006078 Maryam Farooq Muhammad Farooq Pass 484

005644 2018-GANRB(B)-002586 Mehnaz Bibi Abdul Latif Pass 553

005645 2018-GMDG(G)-002952 Noorail Sughra Kanwal Muhammad Miskeen Not Allowed Next Time

005646 2021-AKU-004992 Sana Matloob Raja Matloob Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005647 2021-AKU-004886 Rabia Hanif Muhammad Hanif Awan RL P-I

005648 2015-AKU-011513 Uzma Bibi Khan Muhammad Khan Pass 512

005649 2018-AKU-000136 Shabnam Qadar Abdul Qadar Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005650 2021-AKU-004697 Unsa Maqbool Muhammad Maqbool Pass 575

005651 2015-AKU-010795 Kashfia Rafiq Muhammad Rafiq Pass 524

005652 2018-GDNB(B)-000622 Mehwish Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan Pass 475

005653 2019-GBNM(B)-000164 Sobia Bibi Muhammad Yousaf Not Allowed Next Time

005654 2019-GDNB(B)-004995 Shanza Javaid Javaid Hussain Khan Pass 517

005655 2019-GGPG(G)-000083 Adila Suleman Muhammad Suleman Pass 526

005656 2018-GHDG(G)-002532 Sumaira Pervin Mujassar Hussain Pass 511

Neelum

005657 2016-GMDB(B)-004085 Ezhar Ul Haq Zahoor Ul Haq Absent

005658 2014-AKU-000907 Bibi Zulekhan Ali Mardan Fail II,V A/26

005659 2017-AKU-006101 Sadaf Ali Ali Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005660 2015-GMDG(G)-006308 Asia Younas Muhammad Younas Pass 510

Poonch

005661 2013-GARG(G)-008600 Ambreen Shafi Muhammad Shafi RL P-I

005662 2018-AKU-001676 Sadia Ayub Muhammad Ayub R.L Fee(1450)

005663 2015-AKU-012579 Marium Khatoon Muhammad Hameed Khan Pass 512

005664 2021-AKU-004890 Sumaira Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Khan Pass 506

005665 2018-GARG(G)-003939 Nazmeen Aziz Muhammad Aziz Sabir Not Allowed Next Time

005666 2018-GDTK(G)-004933 Azia Muzaffar Muzaffar Ahmed Not Allowed Next Time

005667 2005-GRTB-000409 Tanveer Azam Muhammad Azam Khan Pass 502

005668 2021-AKU-004852 Saim Shameem Shameem Ahmed RL P-I

005669 2013-ASCR(C)-010027 Afshan Razaq Muhammad Razaq Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005670 2013-AKU-003285 Musarat Akbar Muhammad Akbar Khan Pass 582

005671 2021-AKU-004745 Mehnaz Akhter Muhammad Nazir Khan Pass 559

005672 2014-DACR(C)-005715 Anum Irshad Muhammad Irshad Khan Pass 517

005673 2014-GTLG(G)-006351 Sobia Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar RL P-I

005674 2021-AKU-004758 Alia Hanif Muhammad Hanif Khan Pass 466

005675 2017-GTLG(G)-002572 Tayyaba Shahzad Muhammad Shahzad Khan Pass 506

005676 2013-IMSH(C)-000382 Safia Khalid Khalid Mehmood Pass 599

005677 2018-GKHG(G)-001708 Asma Niaz Muhammad Niaz Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005678 2021-AKU-004742 Zobia Hussain Muhammad Hussain Khan Pass 528

Sudhnuti

005679 2021-AKU-004854 Fozia Begum Khalil Hussain Not Allowed Next Time

005680 2021-AKU-004792 Bazal Afraz Afraz Hussain Pass 538

005681 2013-GPIG(G)-013397 Nafeesa Munir Abdul Manir Not Allowed Next Time

005682 2019-AKU-001472 Zobia Naz Shamasul Arfeen Not Allowed Next Time

005683 2021-AKU-004907 Hamira Tariq Choudhary Tariq Mehmood ChR.L Fee(7900) A/25

005684 2021-AKU-004765 Rehana Zohra Muhammad Saleem Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005685 2021-AKU-004781 Nuzhat Anjam Milad Ahmed Not Allowed Next Time

005686 2019-AKU-001464 Lubna Zubair Muhammad Zubair Pass 554

005687 2021-AKU-004782 Misbah Mushtaq Mushtaq Hussain R.L Fee(7900)

005688 2014-AKU-010416 Robina Begum Muhammad Ishaq Pass 546

005689 2017-AKU-005942 Anum Hayat Muhammad Hayat Pass 538

005690 2016-AKU-006402 Nadia Latif Muhammad Latif Pass 542

005691 2021-AKU-004774 Nadia Arshad Muhammad Arshad Pass 501

Muzaffarabad

005692 2012-TCM(C)-007248 Muhammad Arshid Muhammad Nazir Awan Fail II A/25

Poonch

005694 2013-MSCH(C)-016312 Saqba Khanum Muhammad Khan RL P-I

Muzaffarabad

005695 2018-GMDG(G)-002945 Aroba Walayat Walayat Hussain Khan Pass 509

Poonch
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Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
005696 2021-AKU-004720 Sania Khurshid Muhammad Khurshid Khan Pass 484

Bhimber

005697 2020-AKU-006792 Kiran Shabbir Muhammad Shabbir Pass 549

Poonch

005698 2014-GKHG(G)-009054 Iqra Jamil Muhammad Jamil Pass 558

Jahlum Valley

005699 2017-GLAG(G)-004323 Syeda Faiza Bibi Syed Mushtaq Hussain Pass 516

Muzaffarabad

005700 2015-GMDG(G)-006325 Raheema Kiani Aziz Ul Hassan Pass 569

Kotli

005701 88-GKIB-000582 Shakil Ahmed Sardar Mir Muhammad Khan Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

005702 2021-AKU-004746 Ayaz Mubarak Mubarak Hussain Pass 466

005703 2010-GMLG-007812 Rizwana Saghir Muhammad Saghir Pass 630

Mirpur

005704 2014-AKU-011513 Haseeb Rehmat Rehmat Khan Pass 496

Sudhnuti

005705 2016-GPIG(G)-007919 Hasina Yasin Muhammad Yasin R.L Fee(9300)

Bhimber

005706 2021-AKU-004629 Uzma Kousar Muhammad Anwar Absent

Muzaffarabad

005707 2015-ASCM(C)-000548 Syeda Rabia Kazmi Syed Yameen Hussain Shah Fail II,V A/26

Poonch

005708 2020-AKU-006922 Saba Mumtaz Mumtaz Hussain RL P-I

005709 2014-GKHG(G)-009099 Bushra Khadim Khadim Hussain Pass 506

005710 2021-AKU-004722 Sajeeda Karim Karim Khan Pass 474

005711 2017-GHCR(C)-005279 Ambel Kashmala Muhammad Latif Pass 523

005712 2020-AKU-006917 Tayyab Ur Rehman Tufail Hussain Not Allowed Next Time

Muzaffarabad

005713 2018-GMDG(G)-002765 Muqaddas Nawaz Mehmood Haq Nawaz RL P-I

Poonch

005714 2004-FZP-002298 Naila Saiyab Mirza Saiyab Khan R.L Fee

Bhimber

005715 2020-AKU-006798 Gurria Rani Muhammad Ameen RL Chance 

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations
                                    (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA History (Part-I) Supplementary  Examination, 2024  held in 

July, 2025  is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status 
Chanc
e

Bhimber

002801 2005-GBRB-001185 Ahsan Ali Gulzar Ahmed Pass 238

Jahlum Valley

002802 2011-GHDG(G)-005832 Samera Saddique Muhammad Saddique Not Allowed Next Time

Kotli

002803 2015-PCK(C)-008148 Muhammad Sohail SubhaMuhammad Suleman Pass 233

Mirpur

002804 2018-AKU-001454 Muhammad Saqib Mirza Mirza Muhammad Arshad Pass 256

Muzaffarabad

002805 2015-GMDB(B)-006535 Adeel Sajjad Sajjad Serwer Not Allowed Next Time

Neelum

002806 2015-GAMB(B)-005414 Tahir Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

002807 2015-QCP(C)-005207 Adeed Ahmed Shah Syed Maqbool Ahmed Shah Pass 215

002808 2021-AKU-005047 Hina Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor Pass 222

Sudhnuti

002809 2016-AKU-005470 Sadaf Maqbool Muhammad Maqbool Khan Pass 261

Mansehra

002810 2020-AKU-007801 Sardar Ashar Bashir Sardar Muhammad Bashir Pass 212

Poonch

007552 2015-GKHG(G)-004830 Mehwish Jabeen Muhammad Asif Pass 249

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD
(Examinations Department)

Notitication No.2485/MA History Part-I/S2024

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Part are 500
The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be 
issued in due course of time. 

 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA History (Part-II) Supplementary  Examination, 2024 held in July, 

2025 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
Bhimber

005301 2005-GBRB-001185 Ahsan Ali Gulzar Ahmed Absent

005302 2016-GBRG(G)-003613 Ayesha Afzal Muhammad Afzal Pass 459

005303 2020-AKU-005616 Mohandus Gul Muhammad Ayub Pass 446

005304 2011-RFCB(C)-005889 Moniba Fayyaz Fayyaz Ahmed Pass 502

Haveli

005305 2015-GIRB(B)-001485 Muhammad Shahid Muhammad Sakhi Pass 485

Jahlum Valley

005306 2021-AKU-005021 Mehmooda Bibi Wali Ur Rehman Pass 476

005307 2011-GHDG(G)-005832 Samera Saddique Muhammad Saddique Absent

005308 2018-GLAB(B)-000852 Mubashir Latif Abdul Latif Mughal Fail III A/25

005309 2014-AKU-011239 Malik Aqsa Manzoor Malik Manzoor Hussain Pass 462

Kotli

005310 2015-PCK(C)-008148 Muhammad Sohail Sub Muhammad Suleman Pass 461

005311 1987-GMRB-000320 Wasim Aziz Muhammad Aziz Pass 496

005312 2019-GDTK(G)-000254 Tanzila Sultana Muhammad Asghar Pass 549

005313 2019-GDTK(G)-000215 Ansa Khursheed Khursheed Ahmed Pass 483

005314 2014-SCK(C)-014331 Shamim Akhtar Nazeer Muhammad Pass 486

005315 2019-GDTK(G)-000245 Maria Qayyum Abdul Qayyum Khan Pass 481

005316 2012-AKU-005339 Nadia Nazeer Muhammad Nazeer Pass 512

Mirpur

005317 2017-AKU-007796 Taimoor Kabir Kabir Ahmed Pass 486

005318 2006-GCSG-001594 Shazia Tabassam Muhammad Bashir Pass 493

Muzaffarabad

005319 2011-GMDB-001650 Naheed Ahmed Alif Din Qureshi Pass 476

005320 2019-GMDB(B)-002682 Muhammad Aamir Muhammad Ismail Not Allowed Next Time

005321 2018-GMDB(B)-003132 Muhammad Atique Muhammad Naseer Pass 472

005322 2016-UMDB-005229 Naseer Ud Din Rakham Ud Din Pass 499

005323 2015-AKU-001271 Abdul Jalil Karam Din Pass 431

005324 2013-AKU-017069 Alao Din Khan Muhammad Ejaz Khan Pass 577

005325 2008-AKU-001296 Hamad Javeed Khan Javeed Akhtar Khan Pass 542

005326 2020-AKU-007027 Masarat Bibi Raja Abdul Majeed  Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005327 2017-GMDG(G)-005929 Saman Zaman Ali Zaman Khan Pass 565

005328 2021-AKU-005043 Samira Bano Gulzar Butt Pass 464

005329 2015-GMDG(G)-006284 Maira Bibi Shabir Ahmad Pass 525

Neelum

005330 2013-AKU-002887 Shahid Hussain Awan Sarwar Hussain Khan Awan Pass 494

Poonch

005331 2015-QCP(C)-005207 Adeed Ahmed Shah Syed Maqbool Ahmed Shah Pass 459

005332 2009-GBAB-000406 Syed Bilal Bukhari Syed Saif Ullah Pass 578

005333 2019-GARG(G)-000944 Zakia Said Muhammad Said Pass 503

005334 2012-GASG(G)-008399 Tehmina Hamid Abdul Hamid Tahir Pass 469

005335 2017-GARG(G)-000565 Noreen Muhammad Ibrahim Rafi Fail III A/25

005336 2020-AKU-005678 Zukha Saghir Muhammad Saghir Khan Pass 462

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be 
issued in due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Program are 1000

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2486/MA History Part-II/S/2024
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Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
Sudhnuti

005337 2003-SCK-002546 Muhammad Shabbir Muhammad Aslam Pass 486

005338 2018-AKU-001201 Hifza Sohial Muhammad Sohial Shahid Pass 503

005339 2021-AKU-005052 Sumaira Sabir Sabir Hussain Pass 491

005340 2020-AKU-005681 Aamira Ilataf Ilataf RL P-I

Kotli

005341 2021-AKU-005033 Waseem Tahira Muhammad Shafi Pass 472

Neelum

005342 2017-GAMG(G)-003844 Nidda Shakoor Butt Abdul Shakoor Butt Pass 464

Sudhnuti

005343 2021-AKU-005053 Kainat Khwaja Ghlam Muhammad Pass 530

Muzaffarabad

005344 2018-GMDB(B)-003221 Hassaan Mehmood Nazeer Hussain Pass 491

Mansehra

005345 2020-AKU-007801 Sardar Ashar Bashir Sardar Muhammad Bashir Pass 438

Muzaffarabad

007553 2017-AKU-005636 Rabia Razzaq Abbasi Abdul Razzaq Abbasi Pass 504

Kotli

007554 2018-GSAB(B)-002343 Aamir Khan Mehmood Khan Pass 438

Jahlum Valley

007555 2012-GMDG(G)-005812 Mawish Gul Muhammad Saghir Pass 482

7551 2018-AKU-001875 Waqas Ahmad Muhammad Saleem Division Not Improved 

7552 2012-AKU-002214 Zahid Afzal Muhammad Afzal Khan Division Not Improved 

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD

Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of MA English (Part-I) Supplementary  Examination, 2024 held in July, 2025

 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance

Haveli

002001 2018-AKU-000933 Javeid Iqbal Noor Ud Din Not Allowed Next Time

Jahlum Valley

002002 2019-GMDG(G)-004389 Aneeqa Sayyab Muhammad Sayyab KhalidNot Allowed Next Time

Jehlum

002003 2021-AKU-005301 Summa Kanwal Muhammad Sarwar KhanPass 226

Kotli

002004 97-GKRB-000848 Khalid Mahmood Muhammad Saleem Not Allowed Next Time

Lahore

002005 2021-AKU-005302 Muhammad Usman HafeezMalik Muhammad HafeezNot Allowed Next Time

Mirpur

002006 2014-GDLG(G)-011531 Amreen Nazir Muhammad Nazir Pass 226

Muzaffarabad

002007 2015-GHDG(G)-005534 Nimra Chudry Wali Hussain Pass 200

002008 2017-GMDG(G)-005696 Syeda Kaneez Fatima GillaniSyed Naseer Hussain GillaniNot Allowed Next Time

002009 2012-GMDB(B)-000153 Sundas Sheraz Muhammad Sharaz AwanNot Allowed Next Time

Neelum

002010 2013-GAMB(B)-010913 Shafahet Hussain Shah Zaman Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

002011 2010-GKIG-004229 Bakhtawar Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas Not Aggregate

002012 2016-GARG(G)-002434 Iqra Shabbir Abdul Shabbir Khan MinhasNot Allowed Next Time

Kotli

002013 2017-GKIG(G)-004473 Urooj Khan Mohammad Jamil Not Allowed Next Time

Neelum

002014 2001-GMDG-002122 Kosar Gillani Muhammad Akbar ShahNot Allowed Next Time

Muzaffarabad

002015 2018-GMDG(G)-003026 Noor Kazmi Riaz Hussain Shah Not Allowed Next Time

Bhimber

002016 2019-GPRG(G)-000279 Samia Khalid Khalid Mehmood An AggregateI.Ls A24

Jahlum Valley

002017 2020-AKU-005441 Hifsa Bibi Syed Sadaq Hussain ShahNot Allowed Next Time

7521 2015-GMDG(G)-006128 Rabia Nazir Kh. Nazir Ahmed pass 290

7522 2015-PMCR(C)-007218 Syeda Ayesha Gillani Syed Saleem Gillani pass 290

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD

Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does 

not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be issued in 

due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Part are 500

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2487/MA Eng. Part-I/S2024

 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)

MA Eng P-I S/24
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]

It is hereby notified that the result of MA English  (Part-II) Supplementary  Examination, 2024  held in

2025 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chan
ce

Bagh

005001 2012-CRCB(C)-007161 Palwisha Umer Muhammad Umer Saeed Pass 476

005002 2001-GBAG-000403 Shazia Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf Khan Pass 470

Bhimber

005003 2005-AKU-001178 Samina Bashir Bashir Ahmed Pass 507

Haveli

005004 2018-AKU-000933 Javeid Iqbal Noor Ud Din R.L Fee(6900)

005005 2018-GMDG(G)-002998 Taqdees Un Nisa RathRaja Imtiaz Ahmed Rathor Pass 407

Jahlum Valley

005006 2019-GMDG(G)-004389 Aneeqa Sayyab Muhammad Sayyab Khalid RL P-I

Muzaffarabad

005007 2016-AKU-006174 Sharafat Hussain Muhammad Maqbool Absent

005008 2017-GMDG(G)-005696 Syeda Kaneez Fatima Syed Naseer Hussain Gillani RL Chance

005009 2014-UMDB-014324 Komal Khursheed Khursheed Anwar Qureshi Pass 441

005010 2009-AKU-002348 Hafsa Qazi Asif Mehmood Qazi Not Allowed Next Time

005011 2012-GMDB(B)-000153 Sundas Sheraz Muhammad Sharaz Awan Fail Poet,Dram,Styl A/26

005012 2018-GMDG(G)-003001 Mahnoor Muhammad Yousaf Khan Not Allowed Next Time

005013 2018-GMDG(G)-002898 Erum Feroz Muhammad Feroz Pass 446

005014 2018-CCGM(C)-006146 Saman Bukhari Syed Khadam Hussain Shah Not Allowed Next Time

005015 2018-GMDG(G)-003011 Bushra Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal Not Allowed Next Time

005017 2015-GHDG(G)-005534 Nimra Chudry Wali Hussain Not Allowed Next Time

Neelum

005018 2015-ANCM(C)-005932 Tanveer Ahmed Jahangir Mir Pass 425

005019 2013-GAMB(B)-010913 Shafahet Hussain Shah Zaman Absent

005020 2003-AKU-000714 Ruqia Bibi Muhammad Farooq Malik Not Allowed Next Time

005021 2012-ANCM(C)-008863 Foqia Fazal Fazal Hussain Pass 418

(Examinations Department)

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing 
in it does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree 
which will be issued in due course of time. 

Note: Maximum Marks in this Examamination/Program are 1000

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No. 2488 /MA Eng Part-II/S/2024
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]
Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chan

ce
Poonch

005022 2021-AKU-005232 Amina Latif Muhammad Latif Fail iv A/25

005023 2015-GKHG(G)-004933 Beenish Sakeena Sakhi Muhammad Not Allowed Next Time

Muzaffarabad

005024 2017-AKU-006106 Sayyeda Swaira BatooSayyed Basharat Ali Kazmi Pass 452

005025 2009-GMDB-005563 Amaad Azam Muhammd Azam Khan R.L Fee(7900)

005026 2010-AKU-000999 Nuzhat Shaheen Muhammad Pervaiz Khan Pass 458

Bagh

005027 2017-CRCB(C)-005397 Maryam Murtaza Ghulam Mutaza Khan Pass 409

Muzaffarabad

005028 2012-GMDG(G)-005696 Mariam Qureshi Alif Din Qureshi Pass 429

Jahlum Valley

005029 2001-GMDB-001826 Muhammad Jamshed Habibullah Khan Totally Fail

005030 2020-AKU-005441 Hifsa Bibi Syed Sadaq Hussain Shah Not Allowed Next Time

Muzaffarabad

005031 2019-AKU-000652 Sehrish Qureshi Qazi Abdul Saboor Qureshi Not Allowed Next Time

Gujrat

005032 2003-GBLG-000867 Asia Naz Inayat Ullah Pass 510

Muzaffarabad

005033 2014-UMDB-000221 Sana Rafique Muhammad Rafique Awan Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

005034 2017-GKHG(G)-006349 Aroosa Mumtaz Mumtaz Khan Pass 431

7701 2019-GMDG(G)-004345 Nayab Fiaz Fiaz Ahmed Pass 231

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD

Dated: 9/1/2026

 Controller of Examinations

        (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)
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It is hereby notified that the result of M.Sc. Economics (Part-I) Supplementary  Examination, 2024 held in July, 2025
 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
Bagh

002601 2007-GBAB-000135 Faisal Ishaq Muhammad Ishaq Not Allowed Next Time

002602 2015-GDTG(G)-009274 Sidra Riaz Muhammad Riaz Khan Pass 250

Bhimber

002603 2017-AKU-005104 Muhammad Sanaan Zafar Muhammad Zafar Iqbal Not Allowed Next Time

Kotli

002604 2012-AKU-005131 Saiqa Hanif Muhammad Hanif Not Allowed Next Time

Poonch

002605 2008-AKU-000340 Shabnum Aziz Muhammad Aziz Khan Not Allowed Next Time

Sudhnuti

002606 2019-GMNG(G)-003426 Jaweria Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf Pass 223

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 09-01-2026

 (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)

 Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)
THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2479/M.Sc.Part-I/S/2024

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does 
not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be issued in 
due course of time. 

Res
ult

.p
k



It is hereby notified that the result of M.Sc. Economics (Part-II) Supplementary Examination, 2024 held in July, 
2025 is being declared as under:

Roll# Registration No. Name Father Name Result Status Chance
Bagh

006501 2007-GBAB-000135 Faisal Ishaq Muhammad Ishaq RL P-I

Bhimber

006502 2017-AKU-005104 Muhammad Sanaan Zafar Muhammad Zafar Iqbal Fail I A/25

Kotli

006503 2017-GSAG(G)-003594 Laiba Umer Umer Khatab Fail I A/26

006504 2012-AKU-005131 Saiqa Hanif Muhammad Hanif RL P-I

Muzaffarabad

006505 2018-GDNB(B)-000633 Nabeel Ahmed Khan Liaqat Hussain Khan Pass 450

Neelum

006506 2012-GMDB(B)-004840 Nasir Ahmad Ghulam Ahmad Azad Fail I,II S/25

Sudhnuti

006507 2011-GPIG(G)-002620 Khazeena Begum Muhammad Khaliq Fail I,II S/25

Poonch

006508 2013-AKU-000896 Robina Rasheed Muhammad Rasheed Pass 423

006509 2011-GKHG(G)-000976 Aneela Liaquat Liaquat Ali Pass 429

006510 2012-GKHG(G)-007682 Iqra Akhlaq Muhammad  Akhlaq Not Allowed Next Time

7531 2010-GHAB-000276 Faiza Nazar Nazar Muhammad Khan Division Not Improved 

Prepared by:________________

Checked by: _______________

MUZAFFARABAD
Dated: 09-01-2026

     (Prof. Dr. Basharat Ahmed)

 Controller of Examinations

(Examinations Department)
THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR MUZAFFARABAD

Notitication No.2480 /M.Sc.Part-II/S/2024

The result Gazette, "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED" is issued as a notice only. An entry appearing in it 
does not in itself confer independently any right or privilege for  grant of a  Certificate / Degree which will be 
issued in due course of time. 
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